Donna Linder Stanislaus County County Clerk-Recorder 1021 "I" Street Modesto, CA 95354 (209) 525-5279

Public Works

ò

Receipt No.:	2022060943		
Cashier:	36		
Register:	CHQXXV2		
Date/Time:	01/28/2022	09:19	AM

Description	Fee
Mitigated Negative (MND)	Declaration
Filing Time:	09:19 AM
Eiling Ecc:	\$2,548.00
Filing Total;	\$2,548.00
Administration Fee	
Filing Time:	09:19 AM
Eiling Fee:	\$57.00
Filing Total:	\$57.00
Total Amount Due:	\$2,605.00
Total Paid	
House Charge:	\$2,605.00
Amount Due:	\$0.00



FILED January 28, 2022 DONNA LINDER STANISLAUS COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

50-2022-015

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

Project Title: Kilburn Road Bridge (38C-0168) Over Orestimba Creek Replacement Project

State Clearinghouse Number: 2020089028

Applicant Information: Stanislaus County Department of Public Works, 1716 Morgan Road, Modesto, CA 95358 (209) 525-4130

Project Location: <u>Kilburn & Crows Landing Road, near the Community of Crows Landing.</u> Stanislaus County APNs: 049-007-019, 022, 026, 027, 049008-009, 013, 049011-009, 049-012-001, and 007.

Description of Project: The Project would replace the existing two-lane, single-span Kilburn Bridge with a new two-lane, three, span bridge on the same general alignment as the existing bridge. The Project would provide a replacement bridge with safer standard shoulder widths and lane widths, the structural integrity to carry modern day truckload, and a clearance over 50-year water surface elevation. The design and construction of the approach roadway and replacement bridge would be in compliance with County and Caltrans design standards, as well as AASHTO guidelines.

Name of Agency Approving Project: Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors

Lead Agency Contact Person: Earl Seaberg

Telephone: (209) 525-4138

This is to advise that the Stanislaus County **Board of Supervisors** on <u>January 25, 2022</u> has approved the above described project and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

The EIR with comments and reponses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: Stanislaus County Department of Public Works 1716 Morgan Road, Modesto, CA 95358

- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public @ http://www.stancounty.com/planning/pl/agenda-min.shtm

ary 21,2022 Dated

Digitally signed by Earl Seaberg Earl Seaberg Date: 2022.01.27 15:46:07 -08'00' Earl Seaberg **Project Manager**

L1BRIDGES/9249 - KILBURN RD @ ORESTIMBA CRK/Design/Environmenta/CEQA Adoption/Notice of Determination - Kilburn.docx

ų,

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

		Print	StartOve	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		50-01/28/2022-	-006	
		STATE CLEAR	NGHOUSE N	IUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	RLY.	2020089028		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
STANISLAUS COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			01/28/2022	2
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMEN	IT NUMBER
STANISLAUS COUNTY			50-2022-0	15
		2		
KILBURN ROAD BRIDGE (38C-0168) OVER ORESTIMBA CR PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT		PHONE NU	IMBER
STANISLAUS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	THOLEOTTE FLOWING		(209) 525-	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	4150
1716 MORGAN ROAD	MODESTO	CA	95358	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	mobeore	Vi		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 3,539.25 \$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$ 2,548.00 \$		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment	t due directly to CDFW	\$ 1,203.25 \$		
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receiption)	ot copy)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res	ources Control Board only)	s 850.00 ^{\$}		
County documentary handling fee		\$ 57.00 \$	- A	57.00
Conter Co		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
Cash Credit Check E Other PUBL	LIC WORKS TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		2,605.00
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE	5	
X Jackyn Arodni gweg	In the Division of the Division of			
	Jocelyn Rodriguez Deputy Cl	erk		